

Government Bazette

OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

No. 83]

PERTH: THURSDAY, 22 NOVEMBER

[1984

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN COLLEGE OF ADVANCED EDUCATION ACT 1984

Western Australian College of Advanced Education Statute No. 11 Student Guild

STATUTE No. 11, that was in force under the Colleges Act 1978-1983, and continued in force pursuant to section 47(1) of the Western Australian College of Advanced Education Act 1984, is amended by deleting section 6(6).

The Common Seal of the Western Australian Col-lege of Advanced Education was hereto affixed by authority of a resolution of the Council of the College in the presence of: [L.S.]

P. H. PORTER, Chairman. D. A. JECKS, Authorised Sealing Officer.

Western Australian College of Advanced Education was hereto affixed by authority of a resolution of the Council of the College in the presence of: [L.S.]

The Common Seal of the

P. H. PORTER, Chairman. D. A. JECKS, Authorised Sealing Officer.

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN COLLEGE OF ADVANCED EDUCATION ACT 1984

PURSUANT to sections 26(1) and 26(6) of the Western Australian College of Advanced Education Act 1984, the Council of the Western Australian College of Advanced Education hereby

- (a) revokes Statutes No. 1 to No. 10 that were in force under the Colleges Act 1978-1983 and continued in force under section 47(1) of the Western Australian College of Advanced Education Act 1984; and
- (b) makes the Statutes set out in the Schedule hereto so that the revocation shall take effect, and the Statutes set out in the Schedule hereto shall come into operation, on the day that this Statute is published in the Government Ga-

Schedule WESTERN AUSTRALIAN COLLEGE OF ADVANCED **EUDUCATION ACT 1984**

Western Australian College of Advanced Education

Statute No. 1 Interpretation

- 1. In any Statute including a By-law or Rule made under the Statute or in any By-law made under the Western Australian College of Advanced Education Act 1984, unless the contrary intention appears-
 - "academic staff" means those members of the staff of the College who have been appointed to the full-time academic staff and shall include the Director.
 - "Authorised Sealing Officer" means an officer authorised by the Council to attest the Common Seal in conjunction with the Chairman or member presiding and the Director.
 - "By-law" means a By-law made pursuant to section 29(3) of the Act.
 - "Campus" means Churchlands Campus, Claremont Campus, Mount Lawley Campus and Nedlands Campus or such other campuses as determined by the Council and approved by the Minister pursu-